
2025 SASS NY Wild Bunch Championship "Muster At Fort Misery"
6/14/2025

Match Results Combined

Shooter Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8 Stage 9

Final Name Number Division Time Raw P Fin Rank Raw P Fin Rank Raw P Fin Rank Raw P Fin Rank Raw P Fin Rank Raw P Fin Rank Raw P Fin Rank Raw P Fin Rank Raw P Fin Rank

1 Tyler Tornado 106508 MO 441.41 43.73 0 43.73 2 46.65 0 46.65 3 41.75 0 41.75 1 40.43 15 55.43 3 35.32 15 50.32 11 36.58 10 46.58 2 34.23 0 34.23 1 40.74 5 45.74 2 32.48 5 37.48 2

2 Cholula Mike 84771 MO 485.30 46.88 0 46.88 3 46.22 0 46.22 2 47.11 10 57.11 6 56.08 5 61.08 9 33.05 5 38.05 2 44.00 15 59.00 11 35.61 5 40.61 5 43.26 5 48.26 3 46.74 5 51.74 8

3 Sixgun Schwaby 87405 MO 495.81 50.75 10 60.75 8 45.80 0 45.80 1 47.38 15 62.38 11 55.12 20 75.12 26 36.10 0 36.10 1 39.74 5 44.74 1 34.52 5 39.52 4 43.65 0 43.65 1 40.47 10 50.47 6

4 Muleface Mike 102896 MO 525.24 58.10 0 58.10 5 50.83 5 55.83 4 49.87 5 54.87 3 45.05 0 45.05 2 43.56 0 43.56 5 45.82 10 55.82 7 50.37 0 50.37 8 49.61 0 49.61 5 44.59 20 64.59 19

5 Lawman Lash 109851 MO 532.20 50.48 10 60.48 7 52.84 5 57.84 5 68.77 5 73.77 21 42.04 0 42.04 1 43.73 0 43.73 6 44.76 25 69.76 21 36.31 0 36.31 2 62.57 0 62.57 7 39.52 5 44.52 4

6 Montague Kid 95003 TR 604.82 43.50 0 43.50 1 35.87 125 160.87 53 46.88 5 51.88 2 44.31 20 64.31 12 43.81 0 43.81 7 41.20 10 51.20 3 42.00 10 52.00 9 44.39 5 49.39 4 44.23 0 44.23 3

7 Suggs Jr. 41525 MO 606.38 74.02 10 84.02 23 51.32 10 61.32 8 56.41 10 66.41 14 46.72 10 56.72 5 41.70 15 56.70 23 49.74 5 54.74 6 53.58 0 53.58 12 52.86 15 67.86 14 51.84 5 56.84 12

8 Dead Head 29768 ST 606.97 63.16 0 63.16 10 58.48 0 58.48 6 62.48 0 62.48 12 59.38 5 64.38 13 47.86 0 47.86 9 71.33 10 81.33 34 52.42 0 52.42 10 66.44 5 71.44 18 51.58 0 51.58 7

9 Bullseye Bracc 114084 TR 608.11 61.48 10 71.48 13 58.87 10 68.87 12 56.80 5 61.80 10 58.82 5 63.82 11 44.62 0 44.62 8 48.91 5 53.91 5 40.86 0 40.86 6 51.53 15 66.53 11 53.92 20 73.92 27

10 The Bronx Bandit 108449 SM 626.13 67.01 5 72.01 16 55.13 15 70.13 13 49.84 20 69.84 16 59.62 0 59.62 6 39.21 15 54.21 18 52.88 10 62.88 12 43.58 0 43.58 7 54.87 25 79.87 25 58.27 5 63.27 15

11 Dueling Des 106758 LM 635.61 46.51 35 81.51 21 45.05 35 80.05 23 57.62 30 87.62 32 56.43 20 76.43 27 45.39 5 50.39 12 43.14 30 73.14 23 33.72 5 38.72 3 41.01 25 66.01 10 37.15 0 37.15 1

12 Doc McCoy 8381 SM 657.47 54.82 0 54.82 4 52.78 10 62.78 10 56.04 5 61.04 9 51.36 5 56.36 4 45.51 20 65.51 27 47.36 5 52.36 4 59.12 5 64.12 24 61.75 10 71.75 19 60.87 5 65.87 21

13 PW McKlintock 108658 MO 660.83 52.91 10 62.91 9 51.68 20 71.68 15 45.39 10 55.39 4 42.55 25 67.55 17 35.90 5 40.90 4 82.41 25 107.41 49 52.34 5 57.34 17 69.45 35 104.45 46 40.35 5 45.35 5

14 Gator Dunn 93787 MO 665.59 59.42 0 59.42 6 60.59 0 60.59 7 74.44 5 79.44 23 55.17 5 60.17 8 43.39 10 53.39 16 61.25 15 76.25 29 55.85 0 55.85 15 72.72 20 92.72 37 63.93 5 68.93 25

15 Dutch Cassidy 5252 ST 683.15 74.89 25 99.89 35 67.26 5 72.26 17 56.43 0 56.43 5 52.76 20 72.76 24 39.84 0 39.84 3 48.15 25 73.15 24 54.90 5 59.90 21 63.20 15 78.20 24 58.39 5 63.39 16

16 I. C. Moose 65611 ST 693.00 65.82 5 70.82 12 79.76 20 99.76 37 71.85 0 71.85 18 66.32 5 71.32 22 61.30 5 66.30 29 62.20 10 72.20 22 56.42 0 56.42 16 60.85 10 70.85 17 55.88 0 55.88 11

17 Luke L. Short 100788 MO 709.14 63.79 15 78.79 19 65.70 15 80.70 24 59.46 0 59.46 8 55.64 10 65.64 14 50.66 0 50.66 13 65.66 25 90.66 43 55.37 20 75.37 30 59.87 25 84.87 30 54.98 10 64.98 20

18 Outlaw Duelin' Dawn 110664 LM 719.81 64.10 25 89.10 28 65.11 10 75.11 18 70.57 10 80.57 27 54.82 5 59.82 7 45.28 5 50.28 10 59.30 5 64.30 15 48.15 10 58.15 18 56.89 10 66.89 12 110.13 15 125.13 46

19 Prickly Pear 108469 LM 727.04 80.60 25 105.60 37 65.44 35 100.44 38 67.77 0 67.77 15 57.19 10 67.19 16 52.49 0 52.49 15 60.16 15 75.16 27 61.61 5 66.61 25 49.61 25 74.61 21 53.11 10 63.11 14

20 Smilin Pete 31669 SM 741.63 80.37 10 90.37 30 60.27 15 75.27 19 52.74 5 57.74 7 46.37 20 66.37 15 58.82 15 73.82 34 59.36 20 79.36 31 37.76 50 87.76 41 59.93 15 74.93 22 44.66 10 54.66 10

21 Seth Bradford 8719 MO 742.99 78.05 25 103.05 36 73.15 20 93.15 33 69.64 10 79.64 24 63.92 20 83.92 33 55.43 0 55.43 19 51.89 5 56.89 8 44.57 10 54.57 14 57.59 25 82.59 26 57.61 10 67.61 23

22 Peddler Jack 18828 SM 754.11 71.69 0 71.69 14 70.87 15 85.87 27 72.88 0 72.88 20 63.53 15 78.53 30 55.07 15 70.07 30 64.70 20 84.70 38 64.00 10 74.00 29 84.10 0 84.10 29 62.54 5 67.54 22

23 Molehide Maverick 114059 MO 767.41 59.72 15 74.72 17 63.54 35 98.54 36 64.05 20 84.05 30 58.02 20 78.02 28 51.27 50 101.27 47 58.39 40 98.39 47 56.01 5 61.01 22 46.60 10 56.60 6 53.15 15 68.15 24

24 Dakota Joe 3471 ST 776.25 85.44 0 85.44 26 62.10 10 72.10 16 62.37 20 82.37 28 85.37 10 95.37 40 61.87 0 61.87 25 53.91 10 63.91 13 67.36 25 92.36 44 57.09 10 67.09 13 93.83 10 103.83 44

25 Marshal Jacobey John 77140 SM 780.95 67.36 0 67.36 11 58.15 5 63.15 11 76.06 0 76.06 22 58.04 5 63.04 10 53.39 0 53.39 17 57.99 0 57.99 9 53.36 0 53.36 11 68.04 0 68.04 15 205.00 0 205.00 55

26 Gunsmoke Gus 48959 TR 788.59 71.72 0 71.72 15 76.10 10 86.10 29 76.32 20 96.32 36 76.19 20 96.19 41 50.06 10 60.06 24 57.83 10 67.83 20 54.43 15 69.43 26 69.77 0 69.77 16 64.00 10 74.00 28

27 Headshot Hannah 111797 SLM 797.82 70.09 25 95.09 34 65.66 25 90.66 30 62.71 10 72.71 19 58.12 20 78.12 29 75.36 20 95.36 44 54.91 10 64.91 16 45.38 30 75.38 31 78.27 15 93.27 38 59.08 15 74.08 29

28 El Diablo Gringo 84732 MO 799.24 69.74 15 84.74 25 60.98 10 70.98 14 70.01 10 80.01 26 61.19 10 71.19 20 49.97 15 64.97 26 58.42 0 58.42 10 48.85 5 53.85 13 64.11 0 64.11 8 205.00 0 205.00 52

29 Two Tracks 53612 SM 799.55 76.36 5 81.36 20 78.83 5 83.83 25 73.24 25 98.24 40 69.02 5 74.02 25 65.49 5 70.49 31 69.80 10 79.80 33 59.48 0 59.48 20 75.97 15 90.97 36 80.56 5 85.56 36

30 Wheat Lightnin' 76672 SM 803.43 73.84 10 83.84 22 80.20 5 85.20 26 82.24 5 87.24 31 83.44 20 103.44 44 63.02 15 78.02 35 56.54 10 66.54 18 51.89 10 61.89 23 68.03 35 103.03 44 72.66 5 77.66 31

31 Shotgun Ron 17953 ST 804.70 73.02 15 88.02 27 76.10 10 86.10 28 82.47 0 82.47 29 64.91 5 69.91 18 90.81 5 95.81 45 71.03 5 76.03 28 77.34 5 82.34 37 65.04 0 65.04 9 87.65 5 92.65 38

32 Chama Kid 92240 SM 816.30 65.22 25 90.22 29 67.85 10 77.85 20 87.84 10 97.84 38 64.96 25 89.96 37 55.77 15 70.77 32 56.65 25 81.65 35 58.88 0 58.88 19 72.84 10 82.84 28 75.51 20 95.51 40

33 Steel Rail 90486 SM 840.78 79.51 5 84.51 24 64.66 15 79.66 21 65.03 0 65.03 13 66.32 5 71.32 21 41.11 15 56.11 21 61.81 5 66.81 19 67.65 95 162.65 55 69.58 25 94.58 39 63.26 10 73.26 26

34 Abe The Crippler 37126 SM 840.89 113.01 10 123.01 45 102.41 5 107.41 41 88.35 5 93.35 35 94.57 0 94.57 39 56.10 0 56.10 20 71.74 10 81.74 36 55.10 15 70.10 27 63.40 10 73.40 20 72.13 10 82.13 34

35 Marshal Cartwright 66754 MO 861.17 82.82 10 92.82 32 82.68 10 92.68 31 66.00 5 71.00 17 72.67 15 87.67 36 86.45 0 86.45 39 78.60 10 88.60 41 89.07 0 89.07 43 84.39 15 99.39 41 70.56 10 80.56 32

36 Gun E Bear 5557 ST 870.05 79.00 30 109.00 39 62.60 0 62.60 9 240.00 0 240.00 55 71.05 0 71.05 19 46.94 5 51.94 14 59.06 15 74.06 25 75.70 5 80.70 35 62.17 15 77.17 23 52.60 0 52.60 9

37 Jake Yoes 98631 SM 888.76 77.75 0 77.75 18 83.06 15 98.06 35 114.68 5 119.68 46 87.35 15 102.35 43 61.25 5 66.25 28 64.85 10 74.85 26 78.57 5 83.57 39 71.86 15 86.86 33 97.09 0 97.09 42

38 Lone Star Jake 13019 SM 891.10 88.29 35 123.29 46 72.69 20 92.69 32 74.67 5 79.67 25 68.78 35 103.78 45 56.64 0 56.64 22 67.88 10 77.88 30 63.98 20 83.98 40 72.75 35 107.75 48 62.22 20 82.22 35

39 Willie Misfire 87652 SM 939.11 90.65 15 105.65 38 76.40 20 96.40 34 108.96 10 118.96 45 65.08 20 85.08 34 61.03 10 71.03 33 68.38 20 88.38 40 75.98 75 150.98 54 72.84 10 82.84 27 63.54 0 63.54 17

40 Chelsea Kid 47400 SM 953.94 112.47 0 112.47 42 79.80 0 79.80 22 107.76 5 112.76 41 127.75 20 147.75 50 78.36 5 83.36 37 88.28 5 93.28 45 71.95 0 71.95 28 90.87 10 100.87 42 63.91 0 63.91 18

41 Chivato 91643 SM 982.67 88.73 35 123.73 47 80.60 40 120.60 44 76.45 15 91.45 34 65.91 15 80.91 31 70.79 55 125.79 52 49.24 15 64.24 14 67.59 15 82.59 38 83.75 20 103.75 45 59.14 35 94.14 39

42 Black Jack Titus 24183 TR 996.75 74.22 20 94.22 33 129.62 25 154.62 52 76.99 20 96.99 37 65.53 20 85.53 35 68.39 15 83.39 38 84.78 0 84.78 39 80.48 0 80.48 34 76.28 10 86.28 31 140.08 30 170.08 51

43 The Notch 60146 SM 998.39 91.98 25 116.98 43 105.94 25 130.94 48 110.44 15 125.44 47 61.73 10 71.73 23 74.51 15 89.51 40 68.68 30 98.68 48 92.28 20 112.28 49 74.71 30 104.71 47 71.67 10 81.67 33

44 Kerry Blue Kid 95612 SM 1,035.94 91.47 20 111.47 41 92.39 35 127.39 46 62.78 25 87.78 33 80.47 10 90.47 38 98.70 20 118.70 50 55.68 35 90.68 44 84.68 15 99.68 48 73.34 60 133.34 52 71.25 30 101.25 43

45 Knotty Lady 77161 SLT 1,066.04 81.85 10 91.85 31 85.29 40 125.29 45 144.28 25 169.28 51 73.35 40 113.35 47 69.79 25 94.79 42 85.00 25 110.00 50 83.46 5 88.46 42 75.03 20 95.03 40 81.12 15 96.12 41

46 Lost Rider 50731 SM 1,074.37 112.59 20 132.59 52 146.31 20 166.31 54 63.21 80 143.21 48 76.72 5 81.72 32 67.94 25 92.94 41 55.07 10 65.07 17 52.28 65 117.28 50 70.79 20 90.79 35 57.81 5 62.81 13

47 King Rick 110524 SM 1,090.55 88.81 35 123.81 48 103.52 15 118.52 43 95.94 20 115.94 42 103.62 25 128.62 49 85.51 15 100.51 46 74.49 15 89.49 42 75.82 0 75.82 32 89.85 40 129.85 51 70.53 20 90.53 37

48 Pill Roller 77160 ST 1,108.70 84.82 45 129.82 51 107.13 30 137.13 49 87.88 10 97.88 39 80.27 20 100.27 42 75.23 20 95.23 43 69.74 10 79.74 32 79.29 0 79.29 33 71.30 15 86.30 32 205.00 0 205.00 53

49 Dakota Wild Bill 18255 MO 1,136.97 94.69 25 119.69 44 86.10 20 106.10 40 91.95 25 116.95 43 74.34 35 109.34 46 61.03 20 81.03 36 66.47 30 96.47 46 75.99 20 95.99 46 76.59 45 121.59 50 205.00 0 205.00 54

50 Michele Mayhem 110659 LM 1,180.30 90.26 20 110.26 40 78.25 40 118.25 42 68.46 140 208.46 54 240.00 0 240.00 55 96.88 20 116.88 49 57.36 25 82.36 37 56.71 25 81.71 36 67.93 20 87.93 34 70.55 5 75.55 30

51 Critter T. Longshot 53188 SM 1,371.86 124.29 0 124.29 49 95.91 5 100.91 39 151.16 25 176.16 53 198.98 15 213.98 54 121.97 0 121.97 51 132.07 15 147.07 53 137.06 0 137.06 53 68.90 50 118.90 49 52.05 80 132.05 47

52 Calamitee 106177 SLM 1,432.42 132.45 40 172.45 55 108.43 30 138.43 50 108.07 10 118.07 44 140.70 20 160.70 51 110.82 40 150.82 54 123.58 30 153.58 54 95.66 30 125.66 51 128.00 20 148.00 53 143.41 15 158.41 50

53 Callous Clyde 4677 ST 1,472.15 127.95 10 137.95 53 134.64 10 144.64 51 134.28 30 164.28 50 196.19 10 206.19 53 102.98 30 132.98 53 160.50 20 180.50 55 84.80 10 94.80 45 92.25 10 102.25 43 110.65 10 120.65 45

54 Whistlin' Micah 87652 SM 1,574.60 140.76 20 160.76 54 122.86 85 207.86 55 140.40 30 170.40 52 122.40 55 177.40 52 121.08 30 151.08 55 114.56 30 144.56 52 126.92 5 131.92 52 139.82 30 169.82 54 117.58 15 132.58 48

- Vince Lobo 28366 SM - DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF

- The Dude Bandit 20930 SM - 95.00 30 125.00 50 108.91 20 128.91 47 103.82 40 143.82 49 95.19 20 115.19 48 76.51 35 111.51 48 82.16 30 112.16 51 86.81 10 96.81 47 DNF DNF DNF DNF 117.33 35 152.33 49

- Harry ThreeFingers 53021 SM - DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF DNF



2025 SASS NY Wild Bunch Championship "Muster At Fort Misery"
6/14/2025

Match Results Combined

Stage 10

Final Name Number Raw P Fin Rank

1 Tyler Tornado 106508 39.50 0 39.50 3

2 Cholula Mike 84771 36.35 0 36.35 1

3 Sixgun Schwaby 87405 37.28 0 37.28 2

4 Muleface Mike 102896 47.44 0 47.44 9

5 Lawman Lash 109851 36.18 5 41.18 4

6 Montague Kid 95003 38.63 5 43.63 5

7 Suggs Jr. 41525 48.19 0 48.19 11

8 Dead Head 29768 53.84 0 53.84 16

9 Bullseye Bracc 114084 47.30 15 62.30 26

10 The Bronx Bandit 108449 45.72 5 50.72 13

11 Dueling Des 106758 39.59 5 44.59 6

12 Doc McCoy 8381 97.86 5 102.86 49

13 PW McKlintock 108658 42.85 5 47.85 10

14 Gator Dunn 93787 48.83 10 58.83 22

15 Dutch Cassidy 5252 57.33 10 67.33 31

16 I. C. Moose 65611 57.60 0 57.60 19

17 Luke L. Short 100788 58.01 0 58.01 20

18 Outlaw Duelin' Dawn 110664 50.46 0 50.46 12

19 Prickly Pear 108469 49.06 5 54.06 17

20 Smilin Pete 31669 71.35 10 81.35 38

21 Seth Bradford 8719 61.14 5 66.14 28

22 Peddler Jack 18828 64.73 0 64.73 27

23 Molehide Maverick 114059 46.66 0 46.66 8

24 Dakota Joe 3471 51.91 0 51.91 15

25 Marshal Jacobey John 77140 58.56 15 73.56 34

26 Gunsmoke Gus 48959 97.17 0 97.17 46

27 Headshot Hannah 111797 53.24 5 58.24 21

28 El Diablo Gringo 84732 45.97 0 45.97 7

29 Two Tracks 53612 65.80 10 75.80 36

30 Wheat Lightnin' 76672 56.57 0 56.57 18

31 Shotgun Ron 17953 66.33 0 66.33 29

32 Chama Kid 92240 60.78 10 70.78 32

33 Steel Rail 90486 86.85 0 86.85 43

34 Abe The Crippler 37126 59.08 0 59.08 24

35 Marshal Cartwright 66754 67.93 5 72.93 33

36 Gun E Bear 5557 50.93 0 50.93 14

37 Jake Yoes 98631 82.30 0 82.30 40

38 Lone Star Jake 13019 78.20 5 83.20 41

39 Willie Misfire 87652 71.25 5 76.25 37

40 Chelsea Kid 47400 77.79 10 87.79 44

41 Chivato 91643 85.47 10 95.47 45

42 Black Jack Titus 24183 60.38 0 60.38 25

43 The Notch 60146 66.45 0 66.45 30

44 Kerry Blue Kid 95612 50.18 25 75.18 35

45 Knotty Lady 77161 76.87 5 81.87 39

46 Lost Rider 50731 106.65 15 121.65 53

47 King Rick 110524 87.46 30 117.46 51

48 Pill Roller 77160 93.04 5 98.04 47

49 Dakota Wild Bill 18255 64.81 20 84.81 42

50 Michele Mayhem 110659 58.90 0 58.90 23

51 Critter T. Longshot 53188 89.47 10 99.47 48

52 Calamitee 106177 101.30 5 106.30 50

53 Callous Clyde 4677 177.91 10 187.91 55

54 Whistlin' Micah 87652 123.22 5 128.22 54

- Vince Lobo 28366 DNF DNF DNF DNF

- The Dude Bandit 20930 102.55 15 117.55 52

- Harry ThreeFingers 53021 DNF DNF DNF DNF


